
Pärnumaa Koolinoorte MV kergejõustikus U20, U18, U16, U14 
  

17.05.2019, Paikuse 
  
U 20 100 m 
I Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g 12,30 0,5  
II Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra g 12,70 0,5  
III Armin Golovanov 25.07.2001 Sindi g 13,01 0,5  
4 Egert Kallus 10.11.2001 Lihula g 13,03 0,5  
5 Richard Hea 16.06.2001 Sindi g 13,42 0,5  
6 Erkki Juhansoo 16.09.2001 Sindi g 13,78 0,5  
 Kenneth Rääk 15.02.2001 Sindi g DNS  
  
U20 800 m 
I Richard Hea 16.06.2001 Sindi g 2.35,57  
  
U20 1500 m 
I Martin Teppan 26.03.2000 Lihula g 4.44,81  
II Krismar Liiv 24.06.2000 Lihula g 5.10,09  
III Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 PKHK 5.18,53  
 Robin Limberg 10.10.2001 PSHG DNS  
  
U20 Kõrgus 
I Jaan Endrik  Kirsi 18.01.2000 Ühisg. 1,65  
 Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g DNS  
 Richard Hea 16.06.2001 Sindi g DNS  
 Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra g DNS  
  
U20 Kaugus 
I Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Koidula g 5,89 -1,2  
II Jan Erik Enok 19.09.2000 Vändra g 5,45 -1,3  
III Richard Hea 16.06.2001 Sindi g 5,33 -0,5  
4 Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 PKHK 5,20 -0,8  
5 Armin Golovanov 25.07.2001 Sindi g 4,92 -0,5  
6 Egert Kallus 10.11.2001 Lihula g 4,82 -0,8  
7 Kenneth Rääk 15.02.2001 Sindi g 4,73 -1,2  
8 Erkki Juhansoo 16.09.2001 Sindi g 4,50 -1,3  
  
U20 Kuul 6 kg 
I Jaan Endrik  Kirsi 18.01.2000 Ühisg. 11,03  
II Erkki Juhansoo 16.09.2001 Sindi g 8,95  
III Herman Pärn 30.09.2001 PKHK 8,79  
  
  
U20 100 m 
I Ramona E.A. Metsäranta 22.07.2001 Koidula g 13,38 2,1 13,50 0,1 
II Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 13,62 0,7 13,62 0,1 
III Katrina Põhhako 15.02.2000 Vändra g 14,15 0,7 14,26 0,1 
4 Anna Maria Hermann 11.03.2000 Ühisg. 14,49 0,7 14,55 0,1 
5 Taisi Viire 2.12.2000 Häädemeeste kk 14,43 2,1 15,09 0,1 
6 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi g 14,80 0,7 15,89 0,1 
7 Evelin Vahtra 26.03.2001 Sindi g 15,88 0,7  
  
U20 800 m 
I Taisi Viire 2.12.2000 Häädemeeste kk 2.49,99  
 Anna-Maria Kukk 26.10.2000 Lihula g DNS  
 Evelin Vahtra 26.03.2001 Sindi g DNS  
  
U20 Kõrgus 
I Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 1,55  
II Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi g 1,25  
  
 



U20 Kaugus 
I Ramona E.A. Metsäranta 22.07.2001 Koidula g 4,88 0,0  
II Anna Maria Hermann 11.03.2000 Ühisg. 4,72 0,2  
III Taisi Viire 2.12.2000 Häädemeeste kk 4,34 0,1  
4 Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi g 4,27 0,2  
5 Katrina Põhhako 15.02.2000 Vändra g 4,26 0,2  
  
U20 Kuul 4 kg 
I Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi g 9,55  
II Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 Koidula g 8,64  
III Anna Maria Hermann 11.03.2000 Ühisg. 8,38  
 Anna-Maria Kukk 26.10.2000 Lihula g DNS  
 
U18 100 m 
I Kris Markus Aaslaid 16.10.2003 Mai k 11,90 -0,3 11,94 -0,4  
II Sander Statsenko  13.12.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 12,42 -2,5 12,01 -0,4  
III Raul Tääker 27.03.2002 PSHG 12,26 0,7 12,27 -0,4  
4 Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Koidula g 12,53 -1,2 12,30 -0,4  
5 Raul Mikker 5.11.2002 Paikuse pk 12,49 0,7 12,55 -0,4  
6 Gennert Janson 22.09.2002 PSHG 12,24 -0,3 12,59 -0,4  
7 Erik Lorents 18.11.2003 PSHG 12,59 -0,3  
8 Richard Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 12,79 0,7  
9 Marlon Kivisild 24.07.2002 Vändra g 12,99 -1,2  
10 Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi La/Pk 13,00 -0,3  
11 Rando Kaur 22.02.2003 Raeküla k 13,26 0,7  
12 Kevin-Reidar Bachaus 23.05.2002 Lihula g 13,44 -0,3  
13 Sten Eric Gerassomov 18.06.2002 Sindi g 13,55 -2,5  
14 Marcus Koger 11.01.2003 Raeküla k 13,73 -1,2  
15 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi g 13,85 -1,2  
16 Villem Päri 6.07.2003 Tootsi La/Pk 13,99 -2,5  
17 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi g 14,15 -1,2  
18 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi g 14,29 -0,3  
19 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Koidula g 20,58 -0,3  
 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Mai k DNS  
 Kerry Peterson 01.10.2003 Sindi g DNS  
 Siim Joosep Pettai 18.05.2003 Vabakool DNS  
  
U18 800 m 
I Heiko Ailt 4.02.2003 Paikuse pk 2.27,84  
II Kristjan Kannus 24.12.2002 Tootsi La/Pk 2.31,21  
III Marten Kask 24.07.2003 Surju pk 2.57,07  
 Kerry Peterson 01.10.2003 Sindi g DNS  
 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi g DNS  
  
U18 1500 m 
I Virgo Vallik 3.02.2003 Lihula g 4.47,95  
II Jakob Bergman 14.03.2003 Paikuse pk 4.52,54  
III Raimond Uibo 12.04.2003 Paikuse pk 5.01,37  
4 Andre Aasaroht 31.10.2002 Kilingi-Nõmme g 5.30,75  
 Aksel Madis Verlin 4.07.2003 Vabakool DNS  
 Jörgen Mattias Talviku 26.10.2002 PSHG DNS  
 Martin Mägist 30.06.2003 Lihula g DNS  
 Päär Suursild 15.04.2003 Vabakool DNS  
 Raul Tääker 27.03.2002 PSHG DNS  
  
U18 Kõrgus 
I Kert Neeme 28.04.2002 PSHG 1,65  
II Raul Tääker 27.03.2002 PSHG 1,65  
 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Koidula g DNS  
 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi g DNS  
 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi g DNS  
 Marcus Koger 11.01.2003 Raeküla k DNS  
  



U18 Kaugus 
I Sander Statsenko  13.12.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 6,04 -0,2  
II Richard Mattias Prints 8.07.2003 PSHG 5,46 -0,3  
III Raul Mikker 5.11.2002 Paikuse pk 5,29 -0,1  
4 Raul Tääker 27.03.2002 PSHG 5,29 -0,2  
5 Sten Eric Gerassomov 18.06.2002 Sindi g 5,20 -0,4  
6 Heiko Ailt 4.02.2003 Paikuse pk 5,10 -0,3  
7 Kevin-Reidar Bachaus 23.05.2002 Lihula g 5,03 -0,4  
8 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi g 4,97 -0,5  
9 Kaspar Hunt 26.01.2002 Vändra g 4,96 -0,2  
10 Marlon Kivisild 24.07.2002 Vändra g 4,93 -0,3  
11 Villem Päri 6.07.2003 Tootsi La/Pk 4,45 -0,4  
 Alex Kendra 04.11.2002 Sindi g DNS  
 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Koidula g DNS  
 Karl Kesküla 12.04.2003 PSHG DNS  
 Marcus Koger 11.01.2003 Raeküla k DNS  
 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi g DNS  
 Siim Joosep Pettai 18.05.2003 Vabakool DNS  
  
U18 Kuul 5 kg 
I Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 Koidula g 11,90  
II Gennert Janson 22.09.2002 PSHG 11,85  
III Joosep Raudmäe 23.06.2002 PSHG 11,11  
4 Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003 Koidula g 11,10  
5 Oskar Tallo  9.05.2003 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,56  
6 Kevin-Reidar Bachaus 23.05.2002 Lihula g 10,16  
7 Randel Mattiisen 03.12.2002 Sindi g 9,66  
8 Martin Mäerand 3.10.2002 Tootsi La/Pk 9,52  
9 Martti Šorin 16.03.2003 Sindi g 9,32  
 Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003 Mai k DNS  
 Karl Kesküla 12.04.2003 PSHG DNS  
  
U18 100 m 
I Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 Ühisg. 13,29 -2,7 13,03 -1,7  
II Kätlin Koplus 23.04.2003 PSHG 13,49 -0,2 13,57 -1,7  
III Liise-Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 14,07 -0,2 14,13 -1,7  
4 Kelly Ehavee 01.02.2002 Koidula g 13,97 -0,2 14,15 -1,7  
5 Grete Rosin 2.02.2003 Rääma pk 14,32 -2,7 14,62 -1,7  
6 Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Koidula g 14,45 -1,9  
7 Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 PSHG 14,83 -2,7  
8 Agnes Suvorov 11.03.2003 Paikuse pk 15,13 -2,7  
9 Kairiin Ilves 17.04.2003 Paikuse pk 15,16 -0,2  
10 Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sauga pk 15,39 -2,7  
11 Annabel Leotoots 30.03.2002 Sindi g 15,72 -2,7  
12 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe k 16,08 -0,2  
13 Pillerin Pihelgas 04.05.2002 Sindi g DQ 1,9  
 Elisa Annamaa 07.04.2002 PSHG DNS  
 Emmeliine Meriste 26.06.2003 Ülejõe pk DNS  
 Maria Reks 18.02.2002 Lihula g DNS  
  
U18 800 m 
I Kelly Ehavee 01.02.2002 Koidula g 2.39,13  
II Mariann Hanna 26.05.2003 Paikuse pk 3.03,20  
III Maria Reks 18.02.2002 Lihula g 3.00,06  
4 Merili Eenraid 14.05.2003 Sindi g 3.56,95  
 Meriliis Lillemägi           23.10.2002 PSHG DNS  
 Merily-Anett Hallik 01.06.2002 PSHG DNS  
  
U18 Kõrgus 
I Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Koidula g 1,55  
II Liise-Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 1,50  
III Kelly Ehavee 01.02.2002 Koidula g 1,45  
4 Agnes Suvorov 11.03.2003 Paikuse pk 1,45  



5 Kairiin Ilves 17.04.2003 Paikuse pk 1,30  
6 Maigi Lumiste 23.04.2003 Pärnjõe k 1,30  
7 Pillerin Pihelgas 04.05.2002 Sindi g 1,25  
8 Liisi Veiksalu 02.12.2002 Sindi g NM  
  
U18 Kaugus 
I Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 Ühisg. 4,92 0,3  
II Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 Koidula g 4,77 0,2  
III Liise-Marie Kriis 30.12.2003 PSHG 4,65 0,2  
4 Agnes Suvorov 11.03.2003 Paikuse pk 4,54 0,1  
5 Agnessa Siim 23.12.2003 PSHG 4,51 0,1  
6 Pillerin Pihelgas 04.05.2002 Sindi g 4,17 0,3  
7 Kairiin Ilves 17.04.2003 Paikuse pk 3,97 0,2  
8 Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003 Sauga pk 3,81 0,3  
9 Merili Eenraid 14.05.2003 Sindi g 3,60 0,4  
10 Evelyn Marder 15.12.2002 Tootsi La/Pk 3,54 0,3  
11 Annabel Leotoots 30.03.2002 Sindi g NM 0,2  
12 Kätlin Koplus 23.04.2003 PSHG NM 0,2  
13 Liisi Veiksalu 02.12.2002 Sindi g NM 0,0  
 Elis Kägo             4.02.2003 PSHG DNS  
 Elisa Annamaa 07.04.2002 PSHG DNS  
  
U18 Kuul 3 kg 
I Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 Ühisg. 10,20  
II Trinity Õismets 19.08.2003 Virtsu Kool 9,94  
III Maria Reks 18.02.2002 Lihula g 9,17  
4 Ann Mölder 23.06.2003 Metsapoole pk 8,13  
5 Kaisa Hartwich 23.09.2003 Sindi g 7,81  
 Elisa Annamaa 07.04.2002 PSHG DNS  
 Maria Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Ühisg. DNS  
 
U16 100 m 
I Oskar Kuningas               8.10.2004 PSHG 12,91 -0,5 12,80 -0,6 
II Aivo  Uulimaa 27.10.2004 P.- Jaagupi pk 12,91 -1,0 12,84 -0,6 
III Henri Ilves             25.03.2004 Paikuse pk 13,01 -1,0 12,91 -0,6 
4 Janek Vendelin 30.01.2004 Raeküla k 13,05 -2,3 12,99 -0,6 
5 Ruben Harald Vallau               1.04.2005 PSHG 13,22 1,0 13,39 -0,6 
6 Oskar Pulst 1.03.2005 Raeküla k 13,34 -1,0 13,99 -0,6 
7 Mel- Fred Lehispuu 10.03.2004 P.- Jaagupi pk 13,59 -0,5  
7 Tambet Song 2.12.2005 Kuninga tn pk 13,59 -2,3  
9 Karl Kielas 25.06.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 13,62 -1,0  
9 Oliver Jakobson 24.08.2004 Metsapoole pk 13,62 -0,5  
11 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi g 13,67 1,0  
12 Rait Tiitus 3.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk 13,94 -1,0  
13 Jüri Jefimov 13.09.2005 Sindi g 14,08 -1,0  
14 Leonardo Enkvist 12.12.2004 Raeküla k 14,13 -0,5  
15 Joosep Põder 31.05.2005 Kuninga tn pk 14,22 -1,0  
16 Lars Mattias Lanno              7.10.2004 PSHG 14,24 -1,0  
17 Mathias Villota 28.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk 14,46 -0,5  
18 Robico Villers 26.01.2005 Lihula g 14,52 1,0  
19 Rando Rumask 2.12.2005 Vabakool 15,01 -1,0  
20 Stefan-Lauri Mölder 20.05.2005 Lhula g 15,02 1,0  
21 Georg Sillat 19.12.2005 Vabakool 15,09 -1,0  
22 Paul Lomp 29.10.2005 Lihula g 15,15 -1,0  
23 Robert Tate 20.12.2004 Vabakool 16,00 1,0  
24 Ayrton Rungi 30.08.2005 PSHG 16,12 -1,0  
25 Ken-Indrek Klimpuš 6.12.2005 Lihula g 16,18 -1,0  
 Andero Tõniste               1.06.2005 PSHG DNS  
 Andre Aadamsoo 23.07.2005 Sindi g DNS  
 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG DNS  
 Markus Miiter 27.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Mathias Buht 9.04.2004 Sindi g DNS  
 Toots Oliver Art 27.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk DNS  



 Tõnis Hendrik Tallo  8.08.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g DNS  
  
U16 800 m 
I Henri Ilves             25.03.2004 Paikuse pk 2.21,62  
II Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi g 2.23,43  
III Jüri Jefimov 13.09.2005 Sindi g 2.23,44  
4 Leonhard Enkvist   2.38,14  
5 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga pk 2.45,14  
6 Märten Oltre               5.03.2005 PSHG 2.46,76  
 Oskar Pulst 1.03.2005 Raeküla k DNF  
 Andre Aadamsoo 23.07.2005 Sindi g DNS  
 Oliver Jakobson 24.08.2004 Metsapoole pk DNS  
 Oskar Kuningas               8.10.2004 PSHG DNS  
  
U16 1500 m 
I Roobert Harjus 28.12.2004 Kuninga tn pk 5.29,85  
II Jasper Suursild 5.02.2004 PSHG 5.30,09  
III Robico Villers 26.01.2005 Lihula g 5.48,27  
4 Paul Lomp 29.10.2005 Lihula g 5.48,77  
5 Stefan-Lauri Mölder 20.05.2005 Lihula g 5.57,59  
 Georg Sillat 19.12.2005 Vabakool DNS  
 Jüri Jefimov 13.09.2005 Sindi g DNS  
 Karl-Mattias Sonntak   19.03.2007 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
  
U16 Kõrgus 
I Janek Vendelin 30.01.2004 Raeküla k 1,60  
II Henri Ilves             25.03.2004 Paikuse pk 1,55  
III Andre Aadamsoo 23.07.2005 Sindi g 1,50  
4 Mathias Buht 9.04.2004 Sindi g 1,50  
5 Rasmus Rist  26.09.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 1,45  
6 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga pk 1,30  
 Tambet Song 2.12.2005 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Oskar Pulst 1.03.2005 Raeküla k DNS  
 Leonardo Enkvist 12.12.2004 Raeküla k DNS  
 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi g DNS  
 Georg Sillat 19.12.2005 Vabakool DNS  
  
U16 Kaugus 
I Aivo  Uulimaa 27.10.2004 P.- Jaagupi pk 5,80 -1,8  
II Oskar Kuningas               8.10.2004 PSHG 5,65 -1,0  
III Kaspar Ojasoo 16.03.2004 PSHG 5,53 -0,3  
4 Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG 5,36 -1,2  
5 Janek Vendelin 30.01.2003 Raeküla k 5,09 -1,3  
6 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi g 5,05 -0,5  
7 Oliver Jakobson 24.08.2004 Metsapoole pk 4,98 -0,8  
8 Mel- Fred Lehispuu 10.03.2004 P.- Jaagupi pk 4,88 -0,9  
9 Jüri Jefimov 13.09.2005 Sindi g 4,87 -1,2  
10 Tambet Song 2.12.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,63 -1,2  
11 Mathias Buht 9.04.2004 Sindi g 4,56 -1,8  
12 Rasmus Rist  26.09.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 4,49 -2,0  
13 Andre Aadamsoo 23.07.2005 Sindi g 4,46 -2,3  
14 Leonardo Enkvist 12.12.2004 Raeküla k 4,40 -2,2  
15 Joosep Põder 31.05.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,33 -1,8  
16 Mathias Villota 28.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,22 -1,2  
17 Paul Lomp 29.10.2005 Lihula g 4,19 -0,5  
18 Oskar Pulst 1.03.2005 Raeküla k 4,15 -0,5  
19 Rait Tiitus 3.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,14 -0,3  
20 Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga pk 4,08 -1,2  
22 Robert Tate 20.12.2004 Vabakool NM -1,4  
 Georg Sillat 19.12.2005 Vabakool DNS  
  
U16 Kuul 4 kg 
I Thomas Samuel Berg  19.07.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,46  



II Karl Kielas 25.06.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,30  
III Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004 PSHG 11,12  
4 Kaspar Ojasoo 16.03.2004 PSHG 11,01  
5 Henri Viik 06.03.2004 Surju pk 10,02  
6 Rocco Vergadoro 16.02.2004 Sindi g 8,96  
7 Mathias Buht 9.04.2004 Sindi g 8,91  
8 Ken-Indrek Klimpuš 6.12.2005 Lihula g 8,41  
 John Silver Mitt 26.03.2005 Sindi g DNS  
 Jüri Jefimov 13.09.2005 Sindi g DNS  
 Leonardo Enkvist 12.12.2004 Raeküla k DNS  
 Markus Miiter 27.06.2005 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Oliver Jakobson 24.08.2004 Metsapoole pk DNS  
 Tõnis Hendrik Tallo  8.08.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g DNS  
  
U16 100 m 
I Mari Silvia Lauri 7.02.2005 Ülejõe pk 13,50 -1,0 13,42 0 
II Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga pk 13,74 -1,8 13,42 0 
III Anete Kirke Kadarik              9.05.2004 Mai k 13,59 -1,8 13,43 0 
4 Grethe Karoline Kaljaste  7.07.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 13,88 -2,3 13,59 0 
5 Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Mai k 14,03 -0,5 14,16 0 
6 Nora Pärn 22.06.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 14,52 -0,5 14,45 0 
7 Brianna Mumma             10.10.2005 PSHG 14,55 -1,8  
7 Martha-Liset Rõõmussar 29.02.2004 Kuninga tn pk 14,55 -0,5  
9 Triine Tähe 2.03.2005 PSHG 14,64 -1,8  
10 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga pk 14,81 -1,8  
11 Emma Juhkov 26.10.2004 Vanalinna pk 14,84 -1,8  
12 Desire Pärn              3.05.2005 PSHG 14,88 -1,8  
12 Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn pk 14,88 -0,5  
14 Hanna Liisa Schmidt 29.12.2004 Paikuse pk 14,96 -2,3  
15 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn pk 15,06 -2,3  
16 Kimberly Born 2.12.2004 Metsapoole pk 15,16 -1,0  
17 Kristel   Kappak 24.03.2005 P.- Jaagupi pk 15,28 -1,0  
18 Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005 Kuninga tn pk 15,36 -2,3  
19 Alondra Lääniste 16.11.2005 Vändra g 15,44 -1,8  
20 Laura Liis Kleine 13.11.2004 Sindi g 15,70 -1,0  
21 Astrid Suvorov 26.01.2005 Paikuse pk 15,71 -1,8  
22 Nora Esken 3.10.2004 Paikuse pk 16,21 -0,5  
23 Romi Tammet 27.06.2005 Paikuse pk 16,22 -1,8  
24 Kertu Õunapuu 04.09.2005 Sindi g 17,04 -2,3  
25 Ketrin Kärg 23.07.2005 Sindi g 17,21 -2,3  
 Ete-Riin Veer             10.09.2004 PSHG DNS  
 Lauren Kivimägi            26.06.2004 PSHG DNS  
  
U16 800 m 
I Desire Pärn              3.05.2005 PSHG 2.39,94  
II Katariina Rõngelep             22.09.2004 PSHG 2.50,49  
III Kimberly Born 2.12.2004 Metsapoole pk 2.56,65  
4 Nora Esken 3.10.2004 Paikuse pk 3.05,46  
5 Kristel   Kappak 24.03.2005 P.- Jaagupi pk 3.17,46  
6 Romi Tammet 27.06.2005 Paikuse pk 3.22,24  
 Brianna Mumma             10.10.2005 PSHG DNS  
 Hanna Liisa Schmidt 29.12.2004 Paikuse pk DNS  
  
U16 Kõrgus 
I Mari Silvia Lauri 7.02.2005 Ülejõe pk 1,50  
II Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Mai k 1,45  
III Sarah Petrson              6.08.2004 PSHG 1,40  
4 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga pk 1,40  
5 Martha-Liset Rõõmussar 29.02.2004 Kuninga tn pk 1,40  
6 Nora Pärn 22.06.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 1,40  
7 Annabel Preis 3.05.2004 Kuninga tn pk 1,30  
8 Laura Liis Kleine 13.11.2004 Sindi g 1,25  
9 Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn pk 1,25  



9 Triine Tähe 2.03.2005 PSHG 1,25  
9 Kristiine Laaneväli 21.09.2005 Sindi g 1,25  
 Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Emma Juhkov 26.10.2004 Vanalinna pk DNS  
 Alondra Lääniste 16.11.2005 Vändra g DNS  
  
U16 Kaugus 
I Grethe Karoline Kaljaste  7.07.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 5,26 0,1  
II Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga pk 5,19 0,0  
III Mari Silvia Lauri 7.02.2005 Ülejõe pk 5,08 0,1  
4 Nora Pärn 22.06.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 4,81 0,3  
5 Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,67 0,4  
6 Liisi Lembit 27.02.2004 Vanalinna pk 4,60 0,2  
7 Ete-Riin Veer             10.09.2004 PSHG 4,35 0,0  
8 Emma Juhkov 26.10.2004 Vanalinna pk 4,29 0,1  
9 Kimberly Born 2.12.2004 Metsapoole pk 4,24 0,4  
10 Triine Tähe 2.03.2005 PSHG 4,15 0,3  
11 Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga pk 4,14 0,2  
12 Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005 Kuninga tn pk 4,08 0,2  
13 Astrid Suvorov 26.01.2005 Paikuse pk 3,99 0,3  
14 Alondra Lääniste 16.11.2005 Vändra g 3,85 0,4  
15 Annabel Preis 3.05.2004 Kuninga tn pk 3,76 0,3  
16 Kristel   Kappak 24.03.2005 P.- Jaagupi pk 3,75 0,4  
17 Hanna Liisa Schmidt 29.12.2004 Paikuse pk 3,61 0,3  
18 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi g 3,42 0,2  
19 Kristiine Laaneväli 21.09.2005 Sindi g 3,07 0,0  
20 Laura Liis Kleine 13.11.2004 Sindi g NM 0,4  
21 Martha-Liset Rõõmussar 29.02.2004 Kuninga tn pk NM 0,2  
 Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Mai k DNS  
  
U16 Kuul 3 kg 
I Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,29  
II Anete Lensment 27.01.2004 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,12  
III Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004 Sauga pk 10,54  
4 Lisanna Juhkentaal             23.05.2004 PSHG 10,09  
5 Eliise Kolõtšev 21.01.2005 Lihula g 9,25  
6 Annemari Mikk 14.07.2004 Ülejõe pk 9,11  
7 Eliise Midenbritt             29.02.2004 PSHG 8,82  
8.-9. Ete-Riin Veer             10.09.2004 PSHG 8,23  
8.-9. Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn pk 8,23  
10 Lisette Baum 15.03.2004 Tootsi La/Pk 7,78  
11 Laura Liis Kleine 13.11.2004 Sindi g 7,60  
12 Vanessa Viikoja 20.02.2005 Sindi g 7,55  
13 Jana Gerassimova 07.01.2005 Sindi g 6,89  
14 Kertu Õunapuu 04.09.2005 Sindi g 6,23  
15 Ketrin Kärg 23.07.2005 Sindi g 5,13  
 Kimberly Born 2.12.2004 Metsapoole pk DNS  
 Mari Silvia Lauri 7.02.2005 Ülejõe pk DNS  
 
U14 100 m 
I Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma pk 13,33 -0,3 13,46 -3,5 
II Sten Kõiv 03.01.2006 Pärnjõe k 14,69 -1,8 14,97 -3,5 
III Sebstian Orav 22.10.2006 Kuninga tn pk 14,96 -1,8 15,11 -3,5 
4 Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lihula g 14,79 -2,5 15,24 -3,5 
5 Hendrik  Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna pk 14,75 -2,5 15,25 -3,5 
6 Karl- Erik Schmidt 20.07.2007 Sindi g 14,65 -2,5 15,29 -3,5 
7 Mark Retškalov 11.03.2006 Sindi g 15,04 -0,3  
8 Antti Riiet 17.12.2006 Sindi g 15,19 -2,5  
9 Matis Orav 5.24.2007 Jõõpre k 15,51 -2,5  
10 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 15,58 -2,5  
11 Kristjan Kivi 1.03.2006 Kuninga tn pk 15,59 -0,3  
12 Maximus A.A.  Maalinn 8.04.2006 Vabakool 15,87 -2,5  
13 Timmo Kaasik 21.01.2006 Lihula g 16,19 -1,8  



14 Egert Annast 11.07.2007 Ülejõe pk 16,29 -2,5  
15 Kenneth Lomp 26.07.2007 Lihula g 16,33 -2,5  
16 Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula g 16,54 -2,5  
17 Andreas Simson 7.10.2006 PSHG 16,56 -2,5  
18 Taaniel Tobias Tõkke 2.02.2007 Kuninga tn pk 16,65 -1,8  
19 Randrar Lepiku 10.06.2006 Jõõpre k 17,11 -2,5  
20 Marton Mäerand 8.07.2007 Tootsi La/Pk 17,23 -2,5  
21 Kevin Viira 25.11.2007 Vändra g 17,66 -0,3  
22 Hugo-Jan Rummel 19.09.2007 Lihula g 17,70 -2,5  
23 Andreas Tuuga 11.12.2007 Paikuse pk 19,22 -2,5  
 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Vabakool DNS  
 Krisander Markus Pool 1.02.2006 Sindi g DNS  
 Reimo Taats 7.04.2006 Jõõpre k DNS  
 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool DNS  
  
U14 800 m 
I Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 2.33,45  
II Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 2.36,03  
III Henri Sireli  26.11.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 2.38,02  
4 Aleksandr Šurõgin 19.02.2006 PSHG 2.47,27  
5 Mark Retškalov 11.03.2006 Sindi g 2.48,14  
6 Siim Saarse 28.06.2006 Kuninga tn pk 2.48,59  
7 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 2.50,61  
8 Karl- Erik Schmidt 20.07.2007 Sindi g 2.56,30  
9 Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga tn pk 2.57,09  
10 Timmo Kaasik 21.01.2006 Lihula g 3.00,51  
11 Maximus A.A. Maalinn 8.04.2006 Vabakool 3.04,46  
12 Andreas Simson 7.10.2006 PSHG 3.10,87  
 Andrias Sepp 12.15.2006 Jõõpre k DNS  
 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Vabakool DNS  
 Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lihula g DNS  
 Kenneth Lomp 26.07.2007 Lihula g DNS  
 Krisander Markus Pool 1.02.2006 Sindi g DNS  
 Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula g DNS  
 Randrar Lepiku 10.06.2006 Jõõpre k DNS  
 Reimo Taats 7.04.2006 Jõõpre k DNS  
 Veli Johan Veer 5.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
  
U14 Kõrgus 
I Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma pk 1,46  
II Hendrik  Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna pk 1,35  
III Mark Retškalov 11.03.2006 Sindi g 1,25  
4 Karl- Erik Schmidt 20.07.2007 Sindi g 1,15  
5 Egert Annast 11.07.2007 Ülejõe pk NH  
 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool DNS  
  
U14 Kaugus 
I Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma pk 5,42 -1,8  
II Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 4,49 -1,2  
III Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 4,48 -1,8  
4 Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lhula g 4,31 -1,4  
5 Veli Johan Veer 5.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk 4,28 -1,2  
6 Hendrik  Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna pk 4,24 -1,4  
7 Henri Sireli  26.11.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 4,05 -1,4  
8 Mark Retškalov 11.03.2006 Sindi g 4,03 -1,8  
9 Maximus A.A. Maalinn 8.04.2006 Vabakool 3,98 -2,0  
10 Sebstian Orav 22.10.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,95 -2,5  
11 Karl- Erik Schmidt 20.07.2007 Sindi g 3,78 -2,8  
12 Kristjan Kivi 1.03.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,76 -3,0  
13 Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula g 3,72 -2,5  
14 Antti Riiet 17.12.2006 Sindi g 3,68 -1,2  
15 Andrias Sepp 12.15.2006 Jõõpre k 3,64 -2,2  
16 Matis Orav 5.24.2007 Jõõpre k 3,62 -2,5  



17 Randrar Lepiku 10.06.2006 Jõõpre k 3,50 -1,2  
18 Kevin Viira 25.11.2007 Vändra g 3,42 -1,8  
19 Hugo-Jan Rummel 19.09.2007 Lihula g 2,70 -1,9  
20 Sten Kõiv 03.01.2006 Pärnjõe k NM -1,2  
 Andreas Tuuga 11.12.2007 Paikuse pk DNS  
 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Vabakool DNS  
 Krisander Markus Pool 1.02.2006 Sindi g DNS  
 Siim-Rasmus Lindau 12.03.2006 PSHG DNS  
 Timmo Kaasik 21.01.2006 Lihula g DNS  
 
U14 Pall 
I Siim Saarse 28.06.2006 Kuninga tn pk 57,58  
II Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma pk 56,25  
III Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 54,90  
4 Gert Martin Muttel 9.10.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme g 48,85  
5 Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lihula g 47,81  
6 Marton Mäerand 8.07.2007 Tootsi La/Pk 47,42  
7 Mark Retškalov 11.03.2006 Sindi g 44,35  
8 Karl- Erik Schmidt 20.07.2007 Sindi g 43,08  
9 Elmar Jefimov 15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme g 43,05  
10 Kevin Viira 25.11.2007 Vändra g 42,02  
11 Maximus A.A. Maalinn 8.04.2006 Vabakool 40,44  
12 Hugo-Jan Rummel 19.09.2007 Lihula g 39,57  
13 Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula g 39,51  
14 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 36,77  
15 Kevin Leemets 3.03.2006 Lihula g 32,30  
16 Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga tn pk 31,75  
17 Kenneth Lomp 26.07.2007 Lihula g 30,50  
18 Antti Riiet 17.12.2006 Sindi g 28,20  
19 Andreas Tuuga 11.12.2007 Paikuse pk 24,17  
20 Timmo Kaasik 21.01.2006 Lihula g 21,24  
 Egert Annast 11.07.2007 Ülejõe pk NM  
 Siim-Rasmus Lindau 12.03.2006 PSHG NM  
 Eric Reisel 30.03.2006 Lihula g DNS  
 Hendrik  Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna pk DNS  
 Joosep Priske 8.07.2006 PSHG DNS  
 Karl-Mattias Sonntak   19.03.2007 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Markus Kaljur  10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g DNS  
 Reimo Taats 7.04.2006 Jõõpre k DNS  
 Veli Johan Veer 5.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
  
U14 100 m 
I Gloria Teearu 2.02.2006 Kuninga tn pk 14,13 1,5 14,33 -0,9 
II Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 PSHG 14,55 0 14,84 -0,9 
III Janee Lootus 27.10.2006 PSHG 15,02 1,5 15,12 -0,9 
4 Loore Ritso 5.26.2006 Jõõpre k 15,03 -1,1 15,14 -0,9 
5 Eliise Ellik 12.11.2007 Sauga pk 15,05 0 15,61 -0,9 
6 Claudia Allik 15.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk 15,10 0 15,62 -0,9 
7 Iiris Kangur  15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 15,12 1,5  
8 Deisy Lisete Saar 17.01.2006 Tootsi La/Pk 15,29 0  
9 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 15,29 -2,8  
10 Ly- Ann Arus 14.06.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 15,45 -1,1  
11 Emma Väljaäär 28.05.2006 Kuninga tn pk 15,56 1,5  
12 Lisette Helena Maranik 9.04.2006 Vändra g 15,67 -1,1  
13 Eerika Sarapuu 3.14.2006 Jõõpre k 15,73 0  
14 Emily Milistver 7.06.2007 Kuninga tn pk 15,83 0  
15 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 15,90 -2,8  
16 Lenna Buht 6.01.2006 Sindi g 16,18 -1,1  
17 Mia Maria Nõmm 14.08.2006 Sindi g 16,20 -2,8  
18 Helena Klimpuš 22.07.2007 Lhula g 16,49 1,5  
19 Greete Ollino 29.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 16,50 1,5  
20 Elis Kristel Vaher 21.07.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 16,53 0  
21 Laura Kulbok 08.08.2007 Pärnjõe k 16,79 -1,1  



22 Maria-Elise Sass 21.08.2008 Paikuse pk 17,03 -1,1  
  
U14 300 m 
I Gloria Teearu 2.02.2006 Kuninga tn pk 45,89  
II Clara Clemencet             26.05.2007 PSHG 48,63  
III Egle-Eliise Kurg 4.05.2007 PSHG 50,46  
4 Emma Väljaäär 28.05.2006 Kuninga tn pk 50,67  
5 Eerika Sarapuu 3.14.2006 Jõõpre k 51,99  
6 Rebeca Käsper 22.01.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 52,17  
7 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 52,18  
8 Lenna Buht 6.01.2006 Sindi g 52,66  
9 Deisy Lisete Saar 17.01.2006 Tootsi La/Pk 53,14  
10 Janee Lootus             27.10.2006 PSHG 53,30  
11 Ly- Ann Arus 14.06.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 54,08  
12 Eliise Ellik 12.11.2007 Sauga pk 54,13  
13 Emily Milistver 7.06.2007 Kuninga tn pk 55,17  
14 Greete Ollino 29.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 55,84  
15 Laura Kulbok 08.08.2007 Pärnjõe k 1.05,53  
 Adeele Martinson 15.08.2007 Ülejõe pk DNS  
 Claudia Allik 15.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk DNS  
 Elis Kristel Vaher 21.07.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk DNS  
 Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga pk DNS  
  
U14T Kõrgus 
I Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru k 1,41  
II Lisette Helena Maranik 9.04.2006 Vändra g 1,30  
III Rebeca Käsper 22.01.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 1,25  
4 Eerika Sarapuu 3.14.2006 Jõõpre k 1,20  
5 Maria Ribul 9.01.2006 Sindi g 1,20  
6 Lenna Buht 6.01.2006 Sindi g 1,15  
7 Clara Clemencet             26.05.2007 PSHG 1,15  
 Karolin Figol 26.02.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk NM  
 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool DNS  
  
U14 Kaugus 
I Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru k 4,58 0,5  
II Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 4,40 0,3  
III Killu Lembit 17.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 4,34 0,4  
4 Eerika Sarapuu 3.14.2006 Jõõpre k 4,28 0,1  
5 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 4,28 1,2  
6 Lisete  Lensment  10.03.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 4,20 0,2  
7 Loore Ritso 5.26.2006 Jõõpre k 3,99 0,4  
8 Gloria Teearu 2.02.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,98 0,3  
9 Eliise Ellik 12.11.2007 Sauga pk 3,81 0,1  
10 Ly- Ann Arus 14.06.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 3,80 0,0  
11 Lenna Buht 6.01.2006 Sindi g 3,77 1,2  
12 Laura Kulbok 08.08.2007 Pärnjõe k 3,76 0,0  
13 Teele Talu 21.12.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,75 0,4  
14 Mia Maria Nõmm 14.08.2006 Sindi g 3,74 0,3  
15 Janee Lootus             27.10.2006 PSHG 3,72 0,5  
16 Lisette Helena Maranik 9.04.2006 Vändra g 3,69 0,0  
17 Emma Väljaäär 28.05.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,60 1,2  
18 Clara Clemencet             26.05.2007 PSHG 3,59 0,0  
19 Claudia Allik 15.08.2006 Kuninga tn pk 3,47 0,8  
20 Karolin Figol 26.02.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 3,28 1,0  
 Iiris Kangur  15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g DNS  
 Maria-Elise Sass 21.08.2008 Paikuse pk DNS  
  
U14 Pall 
I Eliise Rannula 24.07.2006 Kuninga tn pk 44,25  
II Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru k 43,58  
III Lisete  Lensment  10.03.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g 41,05  
4 Loore Ritso 5.26.2006 Jõõpre k 38,06  



5 Karolin Figol 26.02.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 37,87  
6 Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 32,63  
7 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 32,21  
8 Elis Kristel Vaher 21.07.2006 P.- Jaagupi pk 32,01  
9 Maria Ribul 9.01.2006 Sindi g 31,07  
10 Killu Lembit 17.04.2007 Vanalinna pk 28,79  
11 Kerike Krantsman 19.11.2006 Kuninga tn pk 27,72  
12 Janee Lootus             27.10.2006 PSHG 27,04  
13 Lenna Buht 6.01.2006 Sindi g 23,53  
14 Eerika Sarapuu 3.14.2006 Jõõpre k 22,74  
15 Helena Klimpuš 22.07.2007 Lhula g 22,45  
16 Isabell Paulberg 16.04.2007 Kuninga tn pk 21,61  
17 Maria-Elise Sass 21.08.2008 Paikuse pk 19,47  
 Adeele Martinson 15.08.2007 Ülejõe pk DNS  
 Iiris Kangur  15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme g DNS  
  
 Peakohtunik:  
 Priit Neeme RK-A  
 Peasekretar:  
 Ene Saagpakk RK-B  


